

bITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1313 OF 2011

MEENAKSHI CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL CHOPRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No.5889  
of 2011 titled "Wg. Cdr. Atul Chopra Vs. Meenakshi  
Chopra", pending before the Court of Shri H. R. Mittal,  
Civil Judge (Junior Division), Chandigarh, shall remain  
stayed.

Tag this matter with Transfer Petition (C) No.997 of  
2011.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master