

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 997 OF 2011

MEENAKASHI CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL CHOPRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1011 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1313 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties being wife and husband in a estranged marriage, we think they should first try to resolve their disputes amicably by means of mediation and conciliation.

We, accordingly, direct both the petitioner and the respondent to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on January 23, 2012.

It is expected that a report from the Mediation Centre would come to this Court within four weeks from the date of their first appearance.

Put up on receipt of the report.

Till further orders, the interim directions given in these cases shall remain operative.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Suman Wadhwa)
Sr.P.A. Court Master