

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1158 OF 2011

MEENAKASHI CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL CHOPRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As the parties have been directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for mediation in respect of all other dispute between them, we direct that this matter will also be taken up for mediation between the parties by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

This matter be listed henceforth alongwith T.P.
(C)NO.997/2011.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

2

Court Master

Court Master